Pleasant Hill
-' rQCm

GENERAL MANAGER
7/1/18 MONTHLY $14,034
YEARLY $168,408

PARK SUPERINTENDENT
MONTHLY
YEARLY

PARK SUPERVISOR
MONTHLY
YEARLY

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER I
MONTHLY
YEARLY

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER |
MONTHLY
YEARLY

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
MONTHLY
YEARLY

DISTRICT OFFICE ADMIN. ASST.
MONTHLY
YEARLY

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER
MONTHLY
YEARLY

ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
MONTHLY
YEARLY

RECREATION SUPERINTENDENT
MONTHLY
YEARLY

PROGRAM MANAGER
MONTHLY
YEARLY

MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS
MANAGER

MONTHLY

YEARLY

RECREATION SUPERVISOR I
MONTHLY
YEARLY

STEP 1
$9,208
$110,498

$6,123
$73,478

$4,811
$57,726

$4,318
$51,813

$5,276
$63,313

$4,144
$49,727

$9,208
$110,498

$4,685
$56,223

$9,208
$110,498

$6,935
$83,217

$6,935
$83,217

$5,421
$65,053

STEP 2
$9,784
$117,405

$6,506
$78,070

$5,111
$61,334

$4,588
$55,051

$5,606
$67,270

$4,403
$52,835

$9,784
$117,405

$4,978
$59,737

$9,784
$117,405

$7,368
$88,418

$7,368
$88,418

$5,760
$69,119

STEP 3
$10,359
$124,311

$6,889
$82,662

$5,412
$64,942

$4,857
$58,290

$5,936
$71,227

$4,662
$55,943

$10,359
$124,311

$5,271
$63,251

$10,359
$124,311

$7,802
$93,620

$7,802
$93,620

$6,099
$73,185

PLEASANT HILL RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT

FULL TIME SALARIES
Effective 7/1/18 (3% COLA included)

STEP 4
$10,935
$131,217

$7,271
$87,255

$5,712
$68,550

$5,127
$61,528

$6,265
$75,184

$4,921
$59,051

$10,935
$131,217

$5,564
$66,765

$10,935
$131,217

$8,235
$98,821

$8,235
$98,821

$6,438
$77,251

STEP 5
$11,510
$138,123

$7,654
$91,847

$6,013
$72,158

$5,397
$64,766

$6,595
$79,141

$5,180
$62,158

$11,510
$138,123

$5,857
$70,279

$11,510
$138,123

$8,668
$104,022

$8,668
$104,022

$6,776
$81,316



Pleasant Hill
-' rQCm

REC/RENTAL/FACILITIES/PROGRAM
COORDINATOR

MONTHLY

YEARLY

RECREATION & PARKS MANAGER
MONTHLY
YEARLY

BLDG MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT
MONTHLY
YEARLY

BLDG MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
MONTHLY
YEARLY

BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER I
MONTHLY
YEARLY

BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER |
MONTHLY
YEARLY

LEAD CUSTODIAN
MONTHLY
YEARLY

BLDG MAINTENANCE CRAFTSMAN
MONTHLY
YEARLY

KIDSTOP DIRECTOR
MONTHLY
YEARLY

STEP 1

$4,378
$52,535

$6,935
$83,217

$9,208
$110,498

$6,123
$73,478

$4,811
$57,726

$4,318
$51,813

$4,318
$51,813

$5,447
$65,360

$5,421
$65,053

STEP 2

$4,652
$55,818

$7,368
$88,418

$9,784
$117,405

$6,506
$78,070

$5,111
$61,334

$4,588
$55,051

$4,588
$55,051

$5,787
$69,445

$5,760
$69,119

STEP 3

$4,925
$59,102

$7,802
$93,620

$10,359
$124,311

$6,889
$82,662

$5,412
$64,942

$4,857
$58,290

$4,857
$58,290

$6,127
$73,530

$6,099
$73,185

PLEASANT HILL RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT

FULL TIME SALARIES
Effective 7/1/18 (3% COLA included)

STEP 4

$5,199
$62,385

$8,235
$98,821

$10,935
$131,217

$7,271
$87,255

$5,712
$68,550

$5,127
$61,528

$5,127
$61,528

$6,468
$77,615

$6,438
$77,251

STEP 5

$5,472
$65,669

$8,668
$104,022

$11,510
$138,123

$7,654
$91,847

$6,013
$72,158

$5,397
$64,766

$5,397
$64,766

$6,808
$81,700

$6,776
$81,316



