



PLEASANT HILL RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT FULL TIME SALARIES

Effective 7/1/18 (3% COLA included)

GENERAL MANAGER						
7/1/18 MONTHLY		\$14,034				
YEARLY		\$168,408				
			STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4
						STEP 5
PARK SUPERINTENDENT						
MONTHLY		\$9,208	\$9,784	\$10,359	\$10,935	\$11,510
YEARLY		\$110,498	\$117,405	\$124,311	\$131,217	\$138,123
PARK SUPERVISOR						
MONTHLY		\$6,123	\$6,506	\$6,889	\$7,271	\$7,654
YEARLY		\$73,478	\$78,070	\$82,662	\$87,255	\$91,847
PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER II						
MONTHLY		\$4,811	\$5,111	\$5,412	\$5,712	\$6,013
YEARLY		\$57,726	\$61,334	\$64,942	\$68,550	\$72,158
PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER I						
MONTHLY		\$4,318	\$4,588	\$4,857	\$5,127	\$5,397
YEARLY		\$51,813	\$55,051	\$58,290	\$61,528	\$64,766
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY						
MONTHLY		\$5,276	\$5,606	\$5,936	\$6,265	\$6,595
YEARLY		\$63,313	\$67,270	\$71,227	\$75,184	\$79,141
DISTRICT OFFICE ADMIN. ASST.						
MONTHLY		\$4,144	\$4,403	\$4,662	\$4,921	\$5,180
YEARLY		\$49,727	\$52,835	\$55,943	\$59,051	\$62,158
ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER						
MONTHLY		\$9,208	\$9,784	\$10,359	\$10,935	\$11,510
YEARLY		\$110,498	\$117,405	\$124,311	\$131,217	\$138,123
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT						
MONTHLY		\$4,685	\$4,978	\$5,271	\$5,564	\$5,857
YEARLY		\$56,223	\$59,737	\$63,251	\$66,765	\$70,279
RECREATION SUPERINTENDENT						
MONTHLY		\$9,208	\$9,784	\$10,359	\$10,935	\$11,510
YEARLY		\$110,498	\$117,405	\$124,311	\$131,217	\$138,123
PROGRAM MANAGER						
MONTHLY		\$6,935	\$7,368	\$7,802	\$8,235	\$8,668
YEARLY		\$83,217	\$88,418	\$93,620	\$98,821	\$104,022
MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER						
MONTHLY		\$6,935	\$7,368	\$7,802	\$8,235	\$8,668
YEARLY		\$83,217	\$88,418	\$93,620	\$98,821	\$104,022
RECREATION SUPERVISOR I						
MONTHLY		\$5,421	\$5,760	\$6,099	\$6,438	\$6,776
YEARLY		\$65,053	\$69,119	\$73,185	\$77,251	\$81,316



PLEASANT HILL RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT FULL TIME SALARIES

Effective 7/1/18 (3% COLA included)

	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5
REC/RENTAL/FACILITIES/PROGRAM COORDINATOR					
MONTHLY	\$4,378	\$4,652	\$4,925	\$5,199	\$5,472
YEARLY	\$52,535	\$55,818	\$59,102	\$62,385	\$65,669
RECREATION & PARKS MANAGER					
MONTHLY	\$6,935	\$7,368	\$7,802	\$8,235	\$8,668
YEARLY	\$83,217	\$88,418	\$93,620	\$98,821	\$104,022
BLDG MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT					
MONTHLY	\$9,208	\$9,784	\$10,359	\$10,935	\$11,510
YEARLY	\$110,498	\$117,405	\$124,311	\$131,217	\$138,123
BLDG MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR					
MONTHLY	\$6,123	\$6,506	\$6,889	\$7,271	\$7,654
YEARLY	\$73,478	\$78,070	\$82,662	\$87,255	\$91,847
BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER II					
MONTHLY	\$4,811	\$5,111	\$5,412	\$5,712	\$6,013
YEARLY	\$57,726	\$61,334	\$64,942	\$68,550	\$72,158
BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER I					
MONTHLY	\$4,318	\$4,588	\$4,857	\$5,127	\$5,397
YEARLY	\$51,813	\$55,051	\$58,290	\$61,528	\$64,766
LEAD CUSTODIAN					
MONTHLY	\$4,318	\$4,588	\$4,857	\$5,127	\$5,397
YEARLY	\$51,813	\$55,051	\$58,290	\$61,528	\$64,766
BLDG MAINTENANCE CRAFTSMAN					
MONTHLY	\$5,447	\$5,787	\$6,127	\$6,468	\$6,808
YEARLY	\$65,360	\$69,445	\$73,530	\$77,615	\$81,700
KIDSTOP DIRECTOR					
MONTHLY	\$5,421	\$5,760	\$6,099	\$6,438	\$6,776
YEARLY	\$65,053	\$69,119	\$73,185	\$77,251	\$81,316